
BMW CLUB AUTOCROSS 2022 CLASS RESULTS
BAS
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Kris Lee BAS 7 9751 9871 10000 10000 10000 9859 9928 39928 9982
2 Bryce Kliewer BAS 5 10000 10000 9902 9838 9937 39839 9960
3 Jonathan Kuo BAS 4 9850 9917 9997 9824 39588 9897
4 Shelton Sanders BAS 4 9562 9605 9651 9376 38194 9549
5 David Walz BAS 4 9424 9416 9551 9419 37810 9453
6 Jeff Grant BAS 4 9430 9383 9461 9393 37667 9417
7 Stephen Cole BAS 4 9456 9466 9304 9242 37468 9367
8 Brian Bowden BAS 4 9205 9301 9387 9389 37282 9321
9 Jared Corace BAS 6 8663 8628 8059 8859 9168 9166 35856 8964

10 Parker Brown BAS 5 8417 8926 8979 8924 8893 35722 8931
11 Peter Knowles BAS 4 8620 8839 9043 9005 35507 8877
12 Mark Turner BAS 4 8651 8414 8816 8665 34546 8637
13 Samuel Pizer BAS 3 9446 9340 9427 28213 9404
14 Christopher Dawkins BAS 2 9714 9754 19468 9734
15 Daniel Garfinkel BAS 2 9576 9637 19213 9607
16 Doug Brekke BAS 2 9515 9487 19002 9501
17 geoff barrett BAS 2 9047 9000 18047 9024
18 Andrew Corace BAS 2 8765 8710 17475 8738
19 Mark Baer BAS 1 9877 9877 9877
20 Hsun Chen BAS 1 9763 9763 9763
21 Christopher  Dawkins BAS 1 9728 9728 9728
22 James Dawkins BAS 1 9638 9638 9638
23 Brad Kettler BAS 1 9579 9579 9579
24 Blake Odenheimer BAS 1 9570 9570 9570
25 Joseph Larson BAS 1 9288 9288 9288
26 Jeffrey Dansereau BAS 1 9094 9094 9094
27 Spencer Dansereau BAS 1 8966 8966 8966
28 Corwin Kaiser BAS 1 8932 8932 8932
29 Tim Fries BAS 1 8650 8650 8650
30 Kyle Ryan BAS 1 8181 8181 8181

BBS
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Gabriel Suszynski BBS 4 9330 9519 9531 9490 37870 9468
2 Anthony Cory BBS 6 9309 9514 9399 9338 9349 9242 37600 9400
3 Keith Dana BBS 4 9021 9542 9560 9375 37498 9375
4 Garrett Grigsby BBS 5 9184 9431 9286 9234 9245 37196 9299
5 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 4 8959 9356 9440 9426 37181 9295
6 Alain van der Heide BBS 6 9034 9215 9057 9262 9073 9018 36607 9152
7 Eric Schauble BBS 5 8988 8978 9216 9052 8934 36234 9059
8 Conrad Suszynski BBS 5 8686 9022 8443 9158 9141 36007 9002
9 Mark Haynes BBS 4 8887 8775 8939 8961 35562 8891

10 Jonathan Hoffmann BBS 6 8528 8805 8881 8937 8845 8562 35468 8867
11 Susan Rhodes BBS 4 8575 9080 8600 8570 34825 8706
12 Colin Suszynski BBS 3 9048 9192 9415 27655 9218
13 Hallie Kupfer BBS 3 9192 9033 9025 27250 9083
14 Alex Skibitskii BBS 3 8772 8733 9018 26523 8841
15 Andy Hecox BBS 2 9532 9770 19302 9651
16 Mark Lamberti BBS 2 9094 9439 18533 9267
17 Erik Helin BBS 2 9272 9075 18347 9174
18 Scott Schnitzspahn BBS 2 8695 8749 17444 8722
19 Kyle Ryan BBS 2 8092 8181 16273 8137
20 Eli Kranefuss BBS 1 9087 9087 9087
21 Freddy Guiles BBS 1 9021 9021 9021
22 Clayton Street BBS 1 9006 9006 9006
23 Ella Rhodes BBS 1 8756 8756 8756
24 Luke Wieczorek BBS 1 8652 8652 8652
25 Ben Cornali BBS 1 8629 8629 8629
26 Joshwa Moellenkamp BBS 1 8593 8593 8593
27 Jared Corace BBS 1 8532 8532 8532
28 Justin Chan BBS 1 8457 8457 8457
29 Austyn Sigler BBS 1 8005 8005 8005
30 Sean Vogel BBS 1 7996 7996 7996



BMW CLUB AUTOCROSS 2022 CLASS RESULTS
BCS
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 austin potts BCS 5 9727 9717 9684 9573 9355 38701 9675
2 Steven Moody BCS 5 9639 9820 9595 9608 9570 38662 9666
3 Jason Doyle BCS 5 9209 9621 9590 9363 9513 38087 9522
4 Carson Giardini BCS 4 8971 9359 9375 9473 37178 9295
5 Jon Moorhead BCS 4 9113 9283 9489 9007 36892 9223
6 Brian Love BCS 5 8945 9057 9132 9193 9304 36686 9172
7 Julie Moody BCS 5 8914 9011 9018 8761 8829 35772 8943
8 David Hannegan BCS 4 8879 8853 8969 8987 35688 8922
9 Tim Lanier BCS 3 8325 8704 8658 25687 8562

10 Jason Bowman BCS 3 8355 8786 8510 25651 8550
11 Tom Radow BCS 3 8095 8558 8426 25079 8360
12 Jeff Grant BCS 2 9607 9603 19210 9605
13 Yarko Thomas BCS 2 9661 9537 19198 9599
14 Terence Dowd BCS 2 8622 8110 16732 8366
15 Chris Brady BCS 1 9262 9262 9262
16 Jenberu Guiles BCS 1 8966 8966 8966
17 Robert Cory BCS 1 8882 8882 8882
18 Caden Ellerington BCS 1 8874 8874 8874
19 Taylor Hannegan BCS 1 8848 8848 8848
20 Alex Gelbert BCS 1 8808 8808 8808
21 Sarah Beal BCS 1 8747 8747 8747
22 David Clary BCS 1 8746 8746 8746
23 John Doyle BCS 1 8615 8615 8615
24 Samuel Sterns BCS 1 8481 8481 8481

BDS
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Sam Kunugi BDS 7 9492 9707 9544 9802 9675 9810 9665 38994 9749
2 Jeff Leef BDS 7 9524 9611 9226 9701 9677 9797 9775 38950 9738
3 Ella Rhodes BDS 5 9047 9300 8992 9265 9176 36788 9197
4 Max McMahon BDS 4 8882 8795 8819 8907 35403 8851
5 Mike Critchley BDS 3 9427 9558 9498 28483 9494
6 Diane Critchley BDS 3 9051 9078 8911 27040 9013
7 Sean Quinn BDS 2 9026 9516 18542 9271
8 Misha Skibitskii BDS 2 9368 8850 18218 9109
9 Caden Ellerington BDS 2 8703 8993 17696 8848

10 Robert Jones BDS 1 9509 9509 9509
11 Brian Haug BDS 1 9502 9502 9502
12 Ian Guy BDS 1 9430 9430 9430
13 Mark Wiercinski BDS 1 9177 9177 9177
14 Samuel Pizer BDS 1 9141 9141 9141
15 Chris Guy BDS 1 8941 8941 8941
16 Wes Ellerington BDS 1 8829 8829 8829
17 Antonio Witt BDS 1 8805 8805 8805
18 Rylyn Todd BDS 1 7802 7802 7802



BMW CLUB AUTOCROSS 2022 CLASS RESULTS
BES
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Caleb Levonas BES 7 9692 9779 9773 9926 9884 9766 9617 39362 9841
2 Joe Levonas BES 7 9458 9462 9535 9652 9426 9487 9282 38136 9534
3 Ian Guy BES 4 9512 9525 9440 9525 38002 9501
4 Marc Swanson BES 1 8996 8996 8996
5 Alan Warner BES 1 8804 8804 8804

BSS
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Eugene Yen BSS 4 9513 9625 9701 9611 38450 9613
2 Jacob Hurwitz BSS 6 8491 8803 8943 9101 9179 9073 36296 9074
3 David Walz BSS 1 9231 9231 9231
4 geoff barrett BSS 1 9141 9141 9141
5 Grady Hurwitz BSS 1 9022 9022 9022
6 John Berry BSS 1 8551 8551 8551

L
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Kimberly Kliewer L/BAS 5 9385 9492 9371 9625 9485 37987 9497
2 Alison Hopkins L/BBS 7 8970 9314 9529 9347 9380 9225 9002 37570 9393
3 Hannah Boettger L/BBS 7 9129 9133 9247 9246 9296 8925 8991 36922 9231
4 Tracy Riley L/BAS 4 9137 9192 9257 8891 36477 9119
5 Tamara Haynes L/BBS 7 8736 9162 8835 9133 8817 9126 9029 36450 9113
6 Lynda Love L/GS 5 8763 9158 9138 9091 8612 36150 9038
7 Emma Schauble L/BBS 3 8476 8538 8306 25320 8440
8 Katherine Haynes Burklund multiple 3 8304 8269 8744 25317 8439
9 Sonya Morgan L/CAMS 2 9274 9158 18432 9216

10 Zella Schnitzspahn L/CS 2 8605 8443 17048 8524
11 Alejandra Cole L/GS 2 8531 8502 17033 8517
12 Karen Lange L/GS 1 9296 9296 9296
13 Angela Mitchell L/BBS 1 8581 8581 8581
14 Britni Pizer L/BDS 1 8114 8114 8114

X
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Salil Shukla X/SS 4 9949 9948 9899 10000 39796 9949
2 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 7 9790 9851 9904 9997 9913 9825 9800 39665 9916
3 Mike Faucett X/SM 4 9593 9667 9538 9404 38202 9551
4 Tyler Faucett X/SM 3 9943 9866 9796 29605 9868
5 Robert Tunnell X/ESP 2 9900 9942 19842 9921
6 Mark Baer multiple 2 9800 9732 19532 9766
7 Hsun Chen X/SS 1 9912 9912 9912
8 Drew Peterson X/EV 1 9900 9900 9900
9 David Jobusch X/BSS 1 9702 9702 9702



BMW CLUB AUTOCROSS 2022 CLASS RESULTS
O
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Aaron Botnick multiple 6 9719 9745 9704 9996 9986 9981 39708 9927
2 Matthew Villescas multiple 4 9793 9871 9929 9797 39390 9848
3 David Cahoon O/CAMC 7 9496 9673 9747 9877 9909 9622 9765 39298 9825
4 Jeff Morgan O/CAMS 6 9235 9650 9761 9701 9561 9426 38673 9668
5 Brendan Sobers O/STU 4 9535 9733 9650 9586 38504 9626
6 Eric Mees O/GS 4 9682 9684 9776 9358 38500 9625
7 Tom Pora O/AS 4 9464 9567 9428 9563 38022 9506
8 Fox Chung O/SS 6 9219 9383 9554 9403 9156 9298 37638 9410
9 Brad Jensen O/SM 5 9136 9419 9335 9393 9074 37283 9321

10 Sam Stokoe multiple 5 9172 9111 8981 9290 8708 36554 9139
11 Dave Malysa O/XB 7 8675 8766 9034 9125 8912 8882 8844 35953 8988
12 Henry Simonson multiple 5 8308 8706 8654 8733 8911 35004 8751
13 Joel Migchelbrink multiple 4 8527 8613 9080 8739 34959 8740
14 Edgar Del Real Garcia multiple 4 7924 8617 8779 8465 33785 8446
15 David Severenuk O/XB 7 7961 8215 8098 7495 8198 8355 8252 33020 8255
16 Jeffrey Dansereau O/BM 4 7621 7913 8293 8299 32126 8032
17 Corwin Kaiser O/STS 6 7375 7681 7799 8264 8188 7713 31964 7991
18 Jeffrey West O/STU 3 9837 9735 9913 29485 9828
19 Andy Hecox O/BS 3 9647 9805 9736 29188 9729
20 Glen Outcalt multiple 3 9491 9654 9770 28915 9638
21 Sonya Morgan O/AS 3 9579 9480 9389 28448 9483
22 Austin Maguire O/SS 3 9545 9501 9371 28417 9472
23 Ian Ulrich O/SMF 3 9183 9110 9190 27483 9161
24 Michael Rosacci O/XB 3 9041 9134 8787 26962 8987
25 Andrew Webb multiple 3 6996 8406 8355 23757 7919
26 Greg Paine O/CAMC 2 9935 9799 19734 9867
27 Doug Tabb O/DS 2 9738 9968 19706 9853
28 Fabian Castanon O/STU 2 9625 9689 19314 9657
29 Robert Stanley O/CAMC 2 9704 9546 19250 9625
30 Keith Papulski multiple 2 9757 9469 19226 9613
31 Brian Moore O/STX 2 9340 9475 18815 9408
32 Michael Hart O/SS 2 9014 9141 18155 9078
33 Patrick Balcom O/STS 2 8543 8341 16884 8442
34 Spencer Dansereau O/BM 2 8259 8404 16663 8332
35 Thomas Anthony O/XB 2 7597 8177 15774 7887
36 Sam Gruber multiple 2 6519 8746 15265 7633
37 Bruce Lukens O/STX 1 10000 10000 10000
38 Drew Peterson O/EV 1 9840 9840 9840
39 Ian Farrell O/SS 1 9745 9745 9745
40 Jonathan Kuo O/STU 1 9743 9743 9743
41 Hsun Chen O/XA 1 9657 9657 9657
42 Tyler Faucett O/SM 1 9615 9615 9615
43 Aziz Karim O/SS 1 9539 9539 9539
44 Mark Legg O/SS 1 9496 9496 9496
45 Eric Van Der Heide O/GS 1 9413 9413 9413
46 Don Amboyer O/CAMC 1 9402 9402 9402
47 Joe Lavelle O/STH 1 9392 9392 9392
48 Jeffrey Tattershall O/SMF 1 9369 9369 9369
49 Owen Horst O/DS 1 9265 9265 9265
50 Izaah Delahoya O/STU 1 9210 9210 9210
51 Rob Vitale O/CS 1 9204 9204 9204
52 Brian Haug O/DS 1 9200 9200 9200
53 Andrew Hardy O/DS 1 8913 8913 8913
54 Mark Lamberti O/BS 1 8845 8845 8845
55 Mike Faucett O/SM 1 8824 8824 8824
56 Will Golding O/FS 1 8733 8733 8733
57 Bryan Hilgendorf O/DS 1 8650 8650 8650
58 Daniel Del Real Garcia O/CS 1 8425 8425 8425
59 Glenn Buck O/SS 1 8357 8357 8357
60 Daniel Barbotko O/XB 1 8287 8287 8287
61 Savannah Hilgendorf O/DS 1 8269 8269 8269
62 Alan Warner O/GS 1 8255 8255 8255
63 Randy Webb O/DM 1 8249 8249 8249
64 ian peterson O/XB 1 8233 8233 8233
65 Mark Haynes O/CAMT 1 8099 8099 8099
66 Courtney Bratina O/STS 1 8058 8058 8058
67 Stephanie Boyd O/ES 1 7953 7953 7953
68 Talon Mossberger O/FS 1 7880 7880 7880



 BMW CLUB AUTOCROSS 2022 FULL INDEX RESULTS
Pos Name Class Events Completed Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Points Total Average

1 Kris Lee BAS 7 9751 9871 10000 10000 10000 9859 9928 39928 9982
2 Bryce Kliewer BAS 5 10000 10000 9902 9838 9937 39839 9960
3 Salil Shukla X/SS 4 9949 9948 9899 10000 39796 9949
4 Aaron Botnick multiple 6 9719 9745 9704 9996 9986 9981 39708 9927
5 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 7 9790 9851 9904 9997 9913 9825 9800 39665 9916
6 Jonathan Kuo BAS 4 9850 9917 9997 9824 39588 9897
7 Matthew Villescas multiple 4 9793 9871 9929 9797 39390 9848
8 Caleb Levonas BES 7 9692 9779 9773 9926 9884 9766 9617 39362 9841
9 David Cahoon O/CAMC 7 9496 9673 9747 9877 9909 9622 9765 39298 9825

10 Sam Kunugi BDS 7 9492 9707 9544 9802 9675 9810 9665 38994 9749
11 Jeff Leef BDS 7 9524 9611 9226 9701 9677 9797 9775 38950 9738
12 austin potts BCS 5 9727 9717 9684 9573 9355 38701 9675
13 Jeff Morgan O/CAMS 6 9235 9650 9761 9701 9561 9426 38673 9668
14 Steven Moody BCS 5 9639 9820 9595 9608 9570 38662 9666
15 Brendan Sobers O/STU 4 9535 9733 9650 9586 38504 9626
16 Eric Mees O/GS 4 9682 9684 9776 9358 38500 9625
17 Eugene Yen BSS 4 9513 9625 9701 9611 38450 9613
18 Mike Faucett X/SM 4 9593 9667 9538 9404 38202 9551
19 Shelton Sanders BAS 4 9562 9605 9651 9376 38194 9549
20 Joe Levonas BES 7 9458 9462 9535 9652 9426 9487 9282 38136 9534
21 Jason Doyle BCS 5 9209 9621 9590 9363 9513 38087 9522
22 Tom Pora O/AS 4 9464 9567 9428 9563 38022 9506
23 Ian Guy BES 4 9512 9525 9440 9525 38002 9501
24 Kimberly Kliewer L/BAS 5 9385 9492 9371 9625 9485 37987 9497
25 Gabriel Suszynski BBS 4 9330 9519 9531 9490 37870 9468
26 David Walz BAS 4 9424 9416 9551 9419 37810 9453
27 Jeff Grant BAS 4 9430 9383 9461 9393 37667 9417
28 Fox Chung O/SS 6 9219 9383 9554 9403 9156 9298 37638 9410
29 Anthony Cory BBS 6 9309 9514 9399 9338 9349 9242 37600 9400
30 Alison Hopkins L/BBS 7 8970 9314 9529 9347 9380 9225 9002 37570 9393
31 Keith Dana BBS 4 9021 9542 9560 9375 37498 9375
32 Stephen Cole BAS 4 9456 9466 9304 9242 37468 9367
33 Brad Jensen O/SM 5 9136 9419 9335 9393 9074 37283 9321
34 Brian Bowden BAS 4 9205 9301 9387 9389 37282 9321
35 Garrett Grigsby BBS 5 9184 9431 9286 9234 9245 37196 9299
36 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 4 8959 9356 9440 9426 37181 9295
37 Carson Giardini BCS 4 8971 9359 9375 9473 37178 9295
38 Hannah Boettger L/BBS 7 9129 9133 9247 9246 9296 8925 8991 36922 9231
39 Jon Moorhead BCS 4 9113 9283 9489 9007 36892 9223
40 Ella Rhodes BDS 5 9047 9300 8992 9265 9176 36788 9197
41 Brian Love BCS 5 8945 9057 9132 9193 9304 36686 9172
42 Alain van der Heide BBS 6 9034 9215 9057 9262 9073 9018 36607 9152
43 Sam Stokoe multiple 5 9172 9111 8981 9290 8708 36554 9139
44 Tracy Riley L/BAS 4 9137 9192 9257 8891 36477 9119
45 Tamara Haynes L/BBS 7 8736 9162 8835 9133 8817 9126 9029 36450 9113
46 Jacob Hurwitz BSS 6 8491 8803 8943 9101 9179 9073 36296 9074
47 Eric Schauble BBS 5 8988 8978 9216 9052 8934 36234 9059
48 Lynda Love L/GS 5 8763 9158 9138 9091 8612 36150 9038
49 Conrad Suszynski BBS 5 8686 9022 8443 9158 9141 36007 9002
50 Dave Malysa O/XB 7 8675 8766 9034 9125 8912 8882 8844 35953 8988
51 Jared Corace BAS 6 8663 8628 8059 8859 9168 9166 35856 8964
52 Julie Moody BCS 5 8914 9011 9018 8761 8829 35772 8943
53 Parker Brown BAS 5 8417 8926 8979 8924 8893 35722 8931
54 David Hannegan BCS 4 8879 8853 8969 8987 35688 8922
55 Mark Haynes BBS 4 8887 8775 8939 8961 35562 8891
56 Peter Knowles BAS 4 8620 8839 9043 9005 35507 8877
57 Jonathan Hoffmann BBS 6 8528 8805 8881 8937 8845 8562 35468 8867
58 Max McMahon BDS 4 8882 8795 8819 8907 35403 8851
59 Henry Simonson multiple 5 8308 8706 8654 8733 8911 35004 8751
60 Joel Migchelbrink multiple 4 8527 8613 9080 8739 34959 8740
61 Susan Rhodes BBS 4 8575 9080 8600 8570 34825 8706
62 Mark Turner BAS 4 8651 8414 8816 8665 34546 8637
63 Edgar Del Real Garcia multiple 4 7924 8617 8779 8465 33785 8446
64 David Severenuk O/XB 7 7961 8215 8098 7495 8198 8355 8252 33020 8255



 BMW CLUB AUTOCROSS 2022 FULL INDEX RESULTS
65 Jeffrey Dansereau O/BM 4 7621 7913 8293 8299 32126 8032
66 Corwin Kaiser O/STS 6 7375 7681 7799 8264 8188 7713 31964 7991
67 Tyler Faucett X/SM 3 9943 9866 9796 29605 9868
68 Jeffrey West O/STU 3 9837 9735 9913 29485 9828
69 Andy Hecox O/BS 3 9647 9805 9736 29188 9729
70 Glen Outcalt multiple 3 9491 9654 9770 28915 9638
71 Mike Critchley BDS 3 9427 9558 9498 28483 9494
72 Sonya Morgan O/AS 3 9579 9480 9389 28448 9483
73 Austin Maguire O/SS 3 9545 9501 9371 28417 9472
74 Samuel Pizer BAS 3 9446 9340 9427 28213 9404
75 Colin Suszynski BBS 3 9048 9192 9415 27655 9218
76 Ian Ulrich O/SMF 3 9183 9110 9190 27483 9161
77 Hallie Kupfer BBS 3 9192 9033 9025 27250 9083
78 Diane Critchley BDS 3 9051 9078 8911 27040 9013
79 Michael Rosacci O/XB 3 9041 9134 8787 26962 8987
80 Alex Skibitskii BBS 3 8772 8733 9018 26523 8841
81 Tim Lanier BCS 3 8325 8704 8658 25687 8562
82 Jason Bowman BCS 3 8355 8786 8510 25651 8550
83 Emma Schauble L/BBS 3 8476 8538 8306 25320 8440
84 Katherine Haynes Burklund multiple 3 8304 8269 8744 25317 8439
85 Tom Radow BCS 3 8095 8558 8426 25079 8360
86 Andrew Webb multiple 3 6996 8406 8355 23757 7919
87 Robert Tunnell X/ESP 2 9900 9942 19842 9921
88 Greg Paine O/CAMC 2 9935 9799 19734 9867
89 Doug Tabb O/DS 2 9738 9968 19706 9853
90 Mark Baer multiple 2 9800 9732 19532 9766
91 Christopher Dawkins BAS 2 9714 9754 19468 9734
92 Fabian Castanon O/STU 2 9625 9689 19314 9657
93 Andy Hecox BBS 2 9532 9770 19302 9651
94 Robert Stanley O/CAMC 2 9704 9546 19250 9625
95 Keith Papulski multiple 2 9757 9469 19226 9613
96 Daniel Garfinkel BAS 2 9576 9637 19213 9607
97 Jeff Grant BCS 2 9607 9603 19210 9605
98 Yarko Thomas BCS 2 9661 9537 19198 9599
99 Doug Brekke BAS 2 9515 9487 19002 9501

100 Brian Moore O/STX 2 9340 9475 18815 9408
101 Sean Quinn BDS 2 9026 9516 18542 9271
102 Mark Lamberti BBS 2 9094 9439 18533 9267
103 Sonya Morgan L/CAMS 2 9274 9158 18432 9216
104 Erik Helin BBS 2 9272 9075 18347 9174
105 Misha Skibitskii BDS 2 9368 8850 18218 9109
106 Michael Hart O/SS 2 9014 9141 18155 9078
107 geoff barrett BAS 2 9047 9000 18047 9024
108 Caden Ellerington BDS 2 8703 8993 17696 8848
109 Andrew Corace BAS 2 8765 8710 17475 8738
110 Scott Schnitzspahn BBS 2 8695 8749 17444 8722
111 Zella Schnitzspahn L/CS 2 8605 8443 17048 8524
112 Alejandra Cole L/GS 2 8531 8502 17033 8517
113 Patrick Balcom O/STS 2 8543 8341 16884 8442
114 Terence Dowd BCS 2 8622 8110 16732 8366
115 Spencer Dansereau O/BM 2 8259 8404 16663 8332
116 Kyle Ryan BBS 2 8092 8181 16273 8137
117 Thomas Anthony O/XB 2 7597 8177 15774 7887
118 Sam Gruber multiple 2 6519 8746 15265 7633
119 Bruce Lukens O/STX 1 10000 10000 10000
120 Hsun Chen X/SS 1 9912 9912 9912
121 Drew Peterson X/EV 1 9900 9900 9900
122 Mark Baer BAS 1 9877 9877 9877
123 Drew Peterson O/EV 1 9840 9840 9840
124 Hsun Chen BAS 1 9763 9763 9763
125 Ian Farrell O/SS 1 9745 9745 9745
126 Jonathan Kuo O/STU 1 9743 9743 9743
127 Christopher  Dawkins BAS 1 9728 9728 9728
128 David Jobusch X/BSS 1 9702 9702 9702
129 Hsun Chen O/XA 1 9657 9657 9657



 BMW CLUB AUTOCROSS 2022 FULL INDEX RESULTS
130 James Dawkins BAS 1 9638 9638 9638
131 Tyler Faucett O/SM 1 9615 9615 9615
132 Brad Kettler BAS 1 9579 9579 9579
133 Blake Odenheimer BAS 1 9570 9570 9570
134 Aziz Karim O/SS 1 9539 9539 9539
135 Robert Jones BDS 1 9509 9509 9509
136 Brian Haug BDS 1 9502 9502 9502
137 Mark Legg O/SS 1 9496 9496 9496
138 Ian Guy BDS 1 9430 9430 9430
139 Eric Van Der Heide O/GS 1 9413 9413 9413
140 Don Amboyer O/CAMC 1 9402 9402 9402
141 Joe Lavelle O/STH 1 9392 9392 9392
142 Jeffrey Tattershall O/SMF 1 9369 9369 9369
143 Karen Lange L/GS 1 9296 9296 9296
144 Joseph Larson BAS 1 9288 9288 9288
145 Owen Horst O/DS 1 9265 9265 9265
146 Chris Brady BCS 1 9262 9262 9262
147 David Walz BSS 1 9231 9231 9231
148 Izaah Delahoya O/STU 1 9210 9210 9210
149 Rob Vitale O/CS 1 9204 9204 9204
150 Brian Haug O/DS 1 9200 9200 9200
151 Mark Wiercinski BDS 1 9177 9177 9177
152 Samuel Pizer BDS 1 9141 9141 9141
153 geoff barrett BSS 1 9141 9141 9141
154 Jeffrey Dansereau BAS 1 9094 9094 9094
155 Eli Kranefuss BBS 1 9087 9087 9087
156 Grady Hurwitz BSS 1 9022 9022 9022
157 Freddy Guiles BBS 1 9021 9021 9021
158 Clayton Street BBS 1 9006 9006 9006
159 Marc Swanson BES 1 8996 8996 8996
160 Spencer Dansereau BAS 1 8966 8966 8966
161 Jenberu Guiles BCS 1 8966 8966 8966
162 Chris Guy BDS 1 8941 8941 8941
163 Corwin Kaiser BAS 1 8932 8932 8932
164 Andrew Hardy O/DS 1 8913 8913 8913
165 Robert Cory BCS 1 8882 8882 8882
166 Caden Ellerington BCS 1 8874 8874 8874
167 Taylor Hannegan BCS 1 8848 8848 8848
168 Mark Lamberti O/BS 1 8845 8845 8845
169 Wes Ellerington BDS 1 8829 8829 8829
170 Mike Faucett O/SM 1 8824 8824 8824
171 Alex Gelbert BCS 1 8808 8808 8808
172 Antonio Witt BDS 1 8805 8805 8805
173 Alan Warner BES 1 8804 8804 8804
174 Ella Rhodes BBS 1 8756 8756 8756
175 Sarah Beal BCS 1 8747 8747 8747
176 David Clary BCS 1 8746 8746 8746
177 Will Golding O/FS 1 8733 8733 8733
178 Luke Wieczorek BBS 1 8652 8652 8652
179 Tim Fries BAS 1 8650 8650 8650
180 Bryan Hilgendorf O/DS 1 8650 8650 8650
181 Ben Cornali BBS 1 8629 8629 8629
182 John Doyle BCS 1 8615 8615 8615
183 Joshwa Moellenkamp BBS 1 8593 8593 8593
184 Angela Mitchell L/BBS 1 8581 8581 8581
185 John Berry BSS 1 8551 8551 8551
186 Jared Corace BBS 1 8532 8532 8532
187 Samuel Sterns BCS 1 8481 8481 8481
188 Justin Chan BBS 1 8457 8457 8457
189 Daniel Del Real Garcia O/CS 1 8425 8425 8425
190 Glenn Buck O/SS 1 8357 8357 8357
191 Daniel Barbotko O/XB 1 8287 8287 8287
192 Savannah Hilgendorf O/DS 1 8269 8269 8269
193 Alan Warner O/GS 1 8255 8255 8255
194 Randy Webb O/DM 1 8249 8249 8249



 BMW CLUB AUTOCROSS 2022 FULL INDEX RESULTS
195 ian peterson O/XB 1 8233 8233 8233
196 Kyle Ryan BAS 1 8181 8181 8181
197 Britni Pizer L/BDS 1 8114 8114 8114
198 Mark Haynes O/CAMT 1 8099 8099 8099
199 Courtney Bratina O/STS 1 8058 8058 8058
200 Austyn Sigler BBS 1 8005 8005 8005
201 Sean Vogel BBS 1 7996 7996 7996
202 Stephanie Boyd O/ES 1 7953 7953 7953
203 Talon Mossberger O/FS 1 7880 7880 7880
204 Rylyn Todd BDS 1 7802 7802 7802


